

Misc Case 121 /18

Order no.76 dated 11-02-2025.

Today is fixed for further cross of PW1 and filing assets and liabilities by both sides.

Both parties file separate petitions praying for an adjournment
on the ground stated in the petition.

Considered, and prayer are allowed.

Fix 24.03.2025 for further cross of PW1 and filing assets and liabilities by both sides.

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.